	The state of the s
Form PTO-1594 (Rev.6-93) RECORD 07	-11-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 2: 14	1400142 ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(les): OPRIFINANCE Noel Companies, Inc.	Name: Marathon Travel & Cruise Shops, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 44 East Mifflin Street
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: Wisconsin ☐ Other	City: Madison State: WI Zip:53703
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporate-State: Wisconsin ☐ Other
☐ Security Agreement ■ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: May 3, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/651,201 Additional numbers a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Nicholas J. Seay	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Quarles & Brady	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: P O Box 2113	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Madison State: WI Zip: 53701-2113	8. Deposit account number: 17-0055
07/10/2000 BMBUYEN 00000336 170055 75651201 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
OR FC:481 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Nicholas J. Seay	June 7, 2000
Name of person signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

QBMAD\220344

DOCKET: 700684.90124

TRADEMARK REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0637

United States of America

State of Wisconsin



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, RAY ALLEN, Administrator, Division of Corporate & Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that

MARATHON TRAVEL & CRUISE SHOPS, INC.

is a domestic corporation organized under the laws of this state and that its date of incorporation is April 8, 1988.

I further certify that said corporation was organized under the name NOEL COMPANIES, INC. and that an amendment to its articles of incorporation was filed December 11, 1998, changing name to present name of MARATHON TRAVEL & CRUISE SHOPS, INC., effective December 10, 1998; and

That said corporation has, within its most recently completed report year, filed an annual report required under ss. 180,1622, 180,1921 or 181,1622, Wis. Stats., and that it has not filed articles of dissolution.



RECORDED: 06/12/2000

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department on 3 May 2000.

RAY ALLEN, Administrator

Division of Corporate & Consumer Services

Department of Financial Institutions

RY:

Effective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly held by the Secretary of State.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0638